

For Immediate Release:

Wednesday, June 15, 2022

City of Winter Springs to Host "Celebration of Freedom" at Central Winds Park

Winter Springs, FL- The City of Winter Springs Mayor, Commission, and Staff Present our annual Independence Day event, "Celebration of Freedom, presented by Duke Energy," on July 4, 2022. Hosted at Central Winds Park, this free outdoor event is our largest and most popular event of the year, with 10,000 residents expected to attend. Gates will open at 5 PM, and the night will conclude with our "Firework Spectacular" show at 9:10 PM. This year's event features our "Red White and Bounce" Kids area, which will contain bounce houses, face painting, character meet-n-greets, and our water balloon toss. Local vendors and food trucks will also be on site. Throughout the evening we will have music performances and entertainment. Our "Freedom Fling" giveaways will be at 8 PM, where our City Commission and Chick-Fil-A partners will have T-shirts, sunglasses, and more available to residents while supplies last. We encourage everyone to bring a lawn chair or blanket to sit on. Attendees' bags will be searched before entry into the park. The following items are prohibited; Fireworks and sparklers, pop tents and shades, large umbrellas, weapons of any kind, BBQs or cooking devices, pets (except for service animals), glass items or containers, outside alcohol of any kind, and coolers larger than six-pack size. Winter Springs Police Department will provide traffic directions and safety throughout the night. Seminole County Fire Department will also be on-site to perform safety checks and first aid.

To learn more about Celebration of Freedom, visit www.winterspringsfl.org/fourthofjuly.

For questions regarding vending or sponsorship opportunities, please email **communications@winterspringsfl.org**.

###